

Raoson Business & Softech Solutions Launches "Esuitx HRMS – An advanced HRMS Software"

Esuitx HRMS is set to enhance the efficiency of HR functions by making businesses future ready

NAVI MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA, INDIA, February 28, 2018 /EINPresswire.com/ --Raoson Business & Softech Solutions, a renowned company in Information Technology & Business Consultancy, today announced the launch of "Esuitx HRMS - The premium HR software". A software is essentially programmed for Human Resource Development and Organizational Development, to



capitalize futuristic development and business needs. Esuitx HRMS is exclusively automated solution for sustainable employee and cultural development. RAOSON has identified that there is a quintessential need of synchronization in the Human Resource and the employee quarter. To fill up communication and task management gap, Esuitx developers have established a <u>software for HR</u> functions.

Esuitx HRMS inclines to the use of Employee Data Tracking, Attendance Management, Leave Management, Automated Payroll System and Employee Self Servicing along with a unique feature of "Task Management". As there is quiche need in the market to harmonize HR policies, Esuitx HRMS is a great tool to gain Business momentum. With Customization according to Customer needs and a Safe Data Operating system, Esuitx HRMS enables more resource productivity. The software enables Multi-Tasking and is well integrated with Web Compatibility which leads to increase substantiality in organizing and decision making. With a unique feature of Task Management, employee performance analysis has become easy and enables management to decide on skill development program required for employees. Potentially a huge turnover in the market while saving your time and money, it enables your Employee Data tracking, attendance management, Leave management and automated payroll system. Thus the tool is not only adding pace and accuracy to HR functions but also add better efficiency to various business functions. With the help of Esuitx HRMS, employee engagement and motivation can be enhanced that adds better value to the growth of any organization. According to Mr. Nayan Kumar Rao, Managing Director, Raoson Business & Softech Solutions, "We are extremely excited with Esuitx HRMS as it is an advanced technology solution that has ever been introduced which fits in the budget for all businesses. Most of the business still manage all HR processes manually which is tedious and time-consuming task and leave very limited scope to HR department to work on more productive tasks. Esuitx HRMS, with the ability to simplify the processes with better efficiency and accuracy, will receive great acceptance from everyone".

With the launch of Esuitx HRMS, Raoson has taken the first step in offering the cloud-based technological solution to business process automation. The company is looking forward to developing various other affordable technological solutions catering to various business processes. About Raoson Business & Softech Solutions Pvt Ltd:

Raoson Business & Softech Solutions Pvt Ltd. is a well-diversified company offering a wide range of services like Business Consultation, Digital Marketing, IT Development & Process Automation and Recruitment Process Outsourcing (RPO). The company got incorporated in the year 2013 with a vision to empower businesses by offering technological advancement in their budget. Currently, the company has its presence in 3 states with employee strength of about 86 employees including 25 software developers with different skill sets in various advanced technology. This has enabled the company to undertake most challenging projects and deliver better results than expected. Esuitx emphasizes the development of intelligent business solutions and providing cloud-based software for business automation.

Shyamal Rakhasia Raoson Business & Softech Solutions Pvt Ltd 9137157676 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2018 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.